Dockets UE-150204 & UG-150205
Exhibit No. EMA-__CX

10f2
AVISTA CORP.
RESPONSE TO REQUEST FOR INFORMATION
JURISDICTION: WASHINGTON DATE PREPARED: 09/16/2015
CASE NO: UE-150204 & UG-150205 WITNESS: Elizabeth Andrews
REQUESTER: Public Counsel RESPONDER: Liz Andrews
TYPE: Data Request DEPT: State & Federal Regulation
REQUEST NO.: PC-087 TELEPHONE: (509) 495-8601
EMAIL: liz.andrews@avistacorp.com
REQUEST:

With reference to the “Colstrip Refund Non-Recurring Item Correction” discussed at pages 14 — 15 of
Ms. Andrews’ rebuttal testimony, please respond to the following:

a. Please provide a copy of the journal entries recording the Colstrip Settlement Refund.

b. Based on the response to ICNU Data Request No. 180, it appears that a portion of the $1.09 million
refund was recorded subsequent to the test year ended September 30, 2014. Please identify the
amount of Colstrip Settlement Refund on a Washington electric basis that is included in the test year
ended September 30, 2014.

c. If the amount of Colstrip Settlement Refund recorded during the test year ended September 30, 2014,
is less than the $1.09 million adjustment discussed in the testimony (per the response to (b), above),
does the Company agree that the “Colstrip Refund Non-Recurring” adjustment presented in the
electric cross-check study on Exhibit No. JSS-5, page 10 of 10, provided with Ms. Smith’s rebuttal
testimony should be reduced to only remove the amount recorded during the historic test year? If no,
please explain, in detail, why not.

RESPONSE:

a. See PC_DR_087-Attachment A

b. See PC_DR_087-Attachment A

c. Yes. The Company inadvertently included the total $1.09 million in its Pro Forma Cross Check
Study Adjustment 4.06N “Colstrip Refund Non-Recurring” on rebuttal (as the Pro Forma Study is
using a 09/2014 period ending test period. Only $748,000 should have been included as additional
production /transmission operating expenses in Adjustment 4.06N, increasing the A&G expenses
included in Adjustment 4.05 “Reconcile Pro Forma to Attrition” by $342,000, as the Attrition Study
appropriately includes the $1.09 million.

Page 1 of 1



Dockets UE-150204 & UG-150205

CX
20f2

Exhibit No. EMA-

1401 a8eq

pouad 1531 ¥T0T/TE/TT INTT Ul papn|ou]
spouad 1531 ¥T0Z/TE/TT PUe ¥T0Z/60 INTT Ul papnjou|

XS|X'Y JUBWYIeNY-/80 ¥d Id

(ETS'T60'T)
oney I/d %I8vE  %61°S9  (8£8°C8T) (z8v'eve) pa31e20| |V dI/VM NVa3 ¥102/TE/0T
%00T (Te06rL) 193410 VM VYMa3 v107/1€/S
al VM al VM
909 Sjunodoe asuadxa 2434 01 HpaJsd

0T¥TOZ T - ¥TOZLTOT - duisjod NOILVIQIW (00°09€'SeS) Aduaun) (00°09€°SZS) +TOTZ/TE/OT 350D 393f04d IUIOf €58 000905 00TZ00TY Nva3
#T0ZTO00T - Y0049 HSVYD-S0 -393[04d JUIOr - 90N SIDIV LIA 1dd
91a'\zz'\zz'\0TTTET'\T00
SO¥T0Z dX3 Sd JSIIN-69 duis|od uawaas (00°TE0'6YL) Aduauund (00°TED6YL) ¥I0T/TE/S 350D 393[0.d JUIOf €68 000905 00TZ00TY vMa3
¥'10'\22'\Z2'\00ZEYT"\TO0 -193[0.d JulOf - 9ON |e83| diis|oD
[1 810 pudx3 JudWwWo) 150) NON Amuenp aleq way adA] pudx3 ysel 13fo4d 540
pauaping
199fo4d

saJnypuadxa 309[oud peojumop elep 3[oeQ :924N0S
$TOC Ul N80 dlis|0) 1sulede paisod sHpaJtd Juswa|11as Ajuap) :asodind
punjay Hnsmeq duis|od



